
2024-2025 DePaul University MEN'S BASKETBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-20   Conf: 4-16   Home: 11-8   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gunn, CJ 32-21 851 26.6 156-364 .429 53-175 .303 47-61 .770 35 94 129 4.0 82 2 32 45 12 43 412 12.9
01 Rivera, Isaiah 34-23 942 27.7 130-288 .451 70-169 .414 37-63 .587 30 110 140 4.1 61 1 56 45 13 31 367 10.8
02 Blocker, Layden 33-21 838 25.4 108-268 .403 31-92 .337 65-83 .783 29 67 96 2.9 82 1 101 58 8 37 312 9.5
35 Benson, NJ 28-11 609 21.8 100-165 .606 1-8 .125 51-83 .614 53 120 173 6.2 37 1 25 40 38 11 252 9.0
12 Meyer, Jacob 33-16 644 19.5 93-242 .384 42-126 .333 66-86 .767 19 68 87 2.6 55 1 24 20 2 22 294 8.9
04 Enright, Conor 23-23 690 30.0 58-147 .395 26-80 .325 31-49 .633 12 63 75 3.3 55 1 143 73 1 16 173 7.5
42 Skogman, David 20-14 353 17.7 49-105 .467 20-54 .370 9-16 .563 24 78 102 5.1 29 0 23 17 6 5 127 6.4
00 D'Amico, Troy 32-29 847 26.5 58-140 .414 39-103 .379 41-47 .872 18 68 86 2.7 64 1 53 31 12 11 196 6.1
20 Traynor, JJ 32-10 557 17.4 72-129 .558 12-39 .308 22-32 .688 25 81 106 3.3 38 0 19 18 21 11 178 5.6
23 Thomas, David 27-2 410 15.2 41-93 .441 11-41 .268 15-21 .714 8 31 39 1.4 32 0 39 39 6 13 108 4.0
21 Pierre-Justin, Théo 17-0 106 6.2 9-23 .391 4-17 .235 2-2 1.000 4 11 15 0.9 13 0 5 8 1 3 24 1.4
10 Riddle, Chris 19-0 103 5.4 7-12 .583 5-8 .625 1-6 .167 3 16 19 1.0 7 0 4 7 4 5 20 1.1
Total 34 6950 204.4 881-1976 .446 314-912 .344 387-549 .705 311 859 1170 34.4 555 8 524 427 124 208 2463 72.44
Opponents 34 6950 204.4 934-2056 .454 252-727 .347 412-587 .702 346 845 1191 35.0 498 10 505 366 108 251 2532 74.47

Team Statistics DePaul OPP
SCORING 2463 2532
    Points Per Game 72.4 74.5
    Scoring Margin -2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 881-1976 934-2056
    Field Goal Pct .446 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 314-912 252-727
    3PT FG Pct .344 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 387-549 412-587
    FT Pct .705 .702
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.1
REBOUNDS 1170 1191
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 524 505
    Assists Per Game 15.4 14.9
TURNOVERS 427 366
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 208 251
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.4
BLOCKS 124 108
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 80,283 118,859
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-4,225 12-9,905
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-6,604

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
DePaul 1175 1230 11 8 2463
Opponents 1140 1318 11 12 2532

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 SOUTHERN IND. W (OT) 80-78 3,051
11/07/24 PRAIRIE VIEW W 92-59 2,725
11/11/24 MERCER W 95-64 2,913
11/15/24 DUQUESNE W 84-58 3,303
11/19/24 EASTERN ILL. W 78-69 2,829
11/23/24 NIU W 98-52 3,593
11/29/24 VALPARAISO W 89-70 3,366
12/04/24 at Texas Tech L 62-76 11,465

* 12/10/24 PROVIDENCE L (OT) 63-70 3,548
12/14/24 WICHITA ST. W 91-72 3,861

* 12/17/24 at St. John's (NY) L 61-89 5,602
12/21/24 at Northwestern L 64-84 5,752
12/28/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 84-65 4,386

* 01/01/25 UCONN L 68-81 6,496
* 01/04/25 at Villanova L 56-100 6,501
* 01/08/25 at Seton Hall L (OT) 80-85 8,257
* 01/11/25 XAVIER L 63-77 5,711
* 01/14/25 MARQUETTE L (OT) 83-85 6,416
* 01/17/25 at Georgetown W 73-68 5,311
* 01/21/25 CREIGHTON L 49-73 3,729
* 01/25/25 at Butler L 69-86 8,704
* 01/29/25 at UConn L 61-72 15,684
* 02/02/25 SETON HALL W 74-57 5,003
* 02/05/25 VILLANOVA L 49-59 3,789
* 02/11/25 at Marquette L 58-68 14,728
* 02/15/25 at Xavier L 68-85 10,473
* 02/19/25 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 58-82 4,844
* 02/22/25 BUTLER L 72-84 5,267
* 02/26/25 at Creighton L 65-75 17,213
* 03/05/25 at Providence W 80-77 9,169
* 03/08/25 GEORGETOWN W 83-77 5,453

03/12/25 vs Georgetown W 71-67 0
03/13/25 vs Creighton L (2 OT) 81-85 19,812
04/01/25 vs Cincinnati L 61-83 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 DePaul University MEN'S BASKETBALL
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 2-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Gunn, CJ 20-17 580 29.0 103-244 .422 33-115 .287 34-44 .773 23 71 94 4.7 55 1 24 34 7 23 273 13.7
01 Rivera, Isaiah 20-10 536 26.8 68-162 .420 36-93 .387 21-32 .656 16 64 80 4.0 32 0 28 20 7 19 193 9.7
02 Blocker, Layden 20-11 519 26.0 69-156 .442 12-42 .286 40-55 .727 16 44 60 3.0 49 1 62 35 3 18 190 9.5
35 Benson, NJ 14-9 351 25.1 51-89 .573 1-6 .167 17-30 .567 32 59 91 6.5 26 1 13 25 20 9 120 8.6
04 Enright, Conor 12-12 371 30.9 31-83 .373 10-41 .244 23-31 .742 4 29 33 2.8 30 0 61 36 0 6 95 7.9
12 Meyer, Jacob 20-12 381 19.1 38-128 .297 11-61 .180 37-48 .771 10 32 42 2.1 36 1 12 12 0 14 124 6.2
00 D'Amico, Troy 18-16 491 27.3 33-74 .446 21-52 .404 19-23 .826 10 43 53 2.9 35 1 25 14 5 8 106 5.9
23 Thomas, David 15-2 248 16.5 27-60 .450 8-25 .320 11-15 .733 3 13 16 1.1 14 0 23 18 6 7 73 4.9
20 Traynor, JJ 19-7 313 16.5 36-76 .474 7-23 .304 8-13 .615 13 37 50 2.6 22 0 9 11 15 6 87 4.6
42 Skogman, David 10-4 140 14.0 17-46 .370 8-27 .296 1-3 .333 6 24 30 3.0 12 0 6 7 2 3 43 4.3
21 Pierre-Justin, Théo 11-0 84 7.6 7-17 .412 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.7 10 0 5 5 1 3 18 1.6
10 Riddle, Chris 10-0 61 6.1 4-9 .444 3-6 .500 0-3 .000 2 10 12 1.2 3 0 2 5 2 3 11 1.1
Total 20 4075 203.8 484-1144 .423 154-504 .306 211-297 .710 173 460 633 31.7 324 5 270 235 68 119 1333 66.65
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 569-1193 .477 165-446 .370 247-344 .718 208 528 736 36.8 278 3 324 202 70 133 1550 77.50

Team Statistics DePaul OPP
SCORING 1333 1550
    Points Per Game 66.7 77.5
    Scoring Margin -10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 484-1144 569-1193
    Field Goal Pct .423 .477
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-504 165-446
    3PT FG Pct .306 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 211-297 247-344
    FT Pct .710 .718
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 12.4
REBOUNDS 633 736
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.2 –
ASSISTS 270 324
    Assists Per Game 13.5 16.2
TURNOVERS 235 202
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.6
STEALS 119 133
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.7
BLOCKS 68 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.5
ATTENDANCE 50,256 101,642
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-5,026 10-10,164
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
DePaul 629 671 33 1333
Opponents 716 787 47 1550

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/24 PROVIDENCE L (OT) 63-70 3548
12/17/24 at  St. John's (NY) L 61-89 5602
01/01/25 UCONN L 68-81 6496
01/04/25 at  Villanova L 56-100 6501
01/08/25 at  Seton Hall L (OT) 80-85 8257
01/11/25 XAVIER L 63-77 5711
01/14/25 MARQUETTE L (OT) 83-85 6416
01/17/25 at  Georgetown W 73-68 5311
01/21/25 CREIGHTON L 49-73 3729
01/25/25 at  Butler L 69-86 8704
01/29/25 at  UConn L 61-72 15684
02/02/25 SETON HALL W 74-57 5003
02/05/25 VILLANOVA L 49-59 3789
02/11/25 at  Marquette L 58-68 14728
02/15/25 at  Xavier L 68-85 10473
02/19/25 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 58-82 4844
02/22/25 BUTLER L 72-84 5267
02/26/25 at  Creighton L 65-75 17213
03/05/25 at  Providence W 80-77 9169
03/08/25 GEORGETOWN W 83-77 5453


